

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	231204	Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/21/2023		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:			Final action:	12/12/2023		
Effective date:						
Title:	Substitute resolution appropriating up to \$1,000 from the Community and Economic Development Committee Fund for the 9th District Small Business Conference.					
Sponsors:	ALD. TAYLOF	२				
Indexes:	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE FUND, SMALL BUSINESS					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/21/2023	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/29/2023	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
12/12/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
12/13/2023	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
231204					

231204

SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. TAYLOR

Substitute resolution appropriating up to \$1,000 from the Community and Economic Development Committee Fund for the 9th District Small Business Conference.

This resolution appropriates up to \$1,000 from the Community and Economic Development Committee Fund for the 9th District Small Business Conference.

Whereas, The Community and Economic Development Committee Fund supports initiatives that improve city public relations and foster community and economic development; and

Whereas, The first 9th District Open for Business Conference took place on Thursday, November 16th, 2023, at Ross Innovative Solutions; and

Whereas, The event connected small business owners and entrepreneurs with City departments and local vendors; and

Whereas, The event provided tools and development resources to small business owners and aspiring entrepreneurs, including seminars on writing business plans, marketing their businesses, and obtaining access to capital; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that up to \$1,000 is appropriated from the 2023 Community and Economic Development Committee Fund Special Purpose Account No. 0001-1310-S123-006300 in support of the 9th District Open for Business Conference.

LRB179580-1 Gunnar Raasch 11/27/2023